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TABLE 3 DEPUTY PRINCIPALS/ASSOCIATE PRINCIPALS EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

Deputy Principals/Associate Principals Executive Assistant: Kirsty Houlihan
kirsty.houlihan@rangitoto.school.nz
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TABLE 1 DEPUTY PRINCIPALS

Year 9:
DP: Olivia Newman
olivia.newman@rangitoto.school.nz

Year 12:
DP: Michael Randal
michael.randal@rangitoto.school.nz

Year 10:
DP: Julie Strang
julie.strang@rangitoto.school.nz

Year 13:
DP: James Searle
james.searle@rangitoto.school.nz

Year 11:
DP: Grahame Cope
grahame.cope@rangitoto.school.nz

International:
DP: Julie Strang
julie.strang@rangitoto.school.nz

TABLE 2 ASSOCIATE PRINCIPALS

Associate Principal Curriculum: Fay
Meiklejohn
fay.meiklejohn@rangitoto.school.nz

Associate Principal Pastoral: Peter Morton
peter.morton@rangitoto.school.nz

Associate Principal Systems: Don Hastie
don.hastie@rangitoto.school.nz
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Learning Support
Jacqueline Allen: jacqueline.allen@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Julie Strang
julie.strang@rangitoto.school.nz

Mathematics
Andy Ballard: andy.ballard@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Fay Meiklejohn
fay.meiklejohn@rangitoto.school.nz

International Baccalaureate
Catherine Brandt:
catherine.brandt@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Fay Meiklejohn
fay.meiklejohn@rangitoto.school.nz

Technology Materials & Design
Ben Pollard: ben.pollard@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Grahame Cope
grahame.cope@rangitoto.school.nz

Careers
Lisa Packer: lisa.packer@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Grahame Cope
grahame.cope@rangitoto.school.nz

Performing Arts
Markus Fritsch: markus.fritsch@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Grahame Cope
grahame.cope@rangitoto.school.nz

Design & Visual Communication (DVC)
Carolyn Higham: carolyn.higham@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: James Searle
james.searle@rangitoto.school.nz

PE/Health
Graham Lowe: graham.lowe@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Michael Randal
michael.randal@rangitoto.school.nz

ESOL
Glenn Murphy: glenn.murphy@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Julie Strang
julie.strang@rangitoto.school.nz

International
Lynda Sullivan: lynda.sullivan@rangitoto.school.nz

Sports
To be appointed:
Line Manager: Don Hastie
don.hastie@rangitoto.school.nz

Languages
Katy O'Grady: katy.ogrady@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Julie Strang
julie.strang@rangitoto.school.nz

English
Christine Parkinson:
christine.parkinson@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Jenny Matthews
jenny.matthews@rangitoto.school.nz

Visual Arts
Paul Stevens: paul.stevens@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: James Searle
james.searle@rangitoto.school.nz

Commerce
Vanessa Rossiter: vanessa.rossiter@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: James Searle
james.searle@rangitoto.school.nz

Social Science
Rebecca Place: rebecca.place@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Michael Randal
michael.randal@rangitoto.school.nz

Guidance
Jay Smith: jay.smith@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Peter Morton
peter.morton@rangitoto.school.nz

Science
Peter Stewart: peter.stewart@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Fay Meiklejohn
fay.meiklejohn@rangitoto.school.nz

Te Manu Taki
2024 Sarah Galbraith:
sarah.galbraith@rangitoto.school.nz
2025 Kata Simpkins:
Kataraina.Simpkins@rangitoto.school.nz
Line Manager: Peter Morton
peter.morton@rangitoto.school.nz
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Line Manager: Julie Strang
julie.strang@rangitoto.school.nz
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